DATE
5-Apr
7-Apr
7-Apr
7-Apr
7-Apr

7-Apr
7-Apr
7-Apr
7-Apr
7-Apr
7-Apr
8-Apr

8-Apr
8-Apr

8-Apr
8-Apr
8-Apr
8-Apr

8-Apr

8-Apr
8-Apr

8-Apr
8-Apr
8-Apr
8-Apr
8-Apr
8-Apr
8-Apr
8-Apr
8-Apr
9-Apr

START TIME
9:00
8:30
10:30
10:30
10:30

11:00
11:30
13:30
15:00
18:30
18:30

8:00

8:00
8:00

8:30
10:30
13:30
13:30

14:00

14:00
14:00

14:30
14:30
14:30
16:00
16:00
16:30
16:30
18:30
20:00

8:00

FINISH TIME
17:30
13:00
12:30
12:30
12:00

12:30
13:00
14:30
18:00
20:00
20:00
10:00

10:00
10:00

10:00
13:30
15:30
16:00

15:30

15:30
16:00

18:00
16:00
16:00
18:00
18:00
18:00
18:30
20:00
22:00
10:00

VENUE
Ext
CR10
CR3
CR4
CR9

CR6
CR8
Ext

CR2
CR4

CIFOR-ICRAF Campus

CR1

CR10
CR9

CR8
CR2
CR4
CR8

CR3

CR1
CR6

CR9

CR10

CR11

CR1

CR3

CR6

CR4

ICIPE Campus
Ext

CR1

Event Type
Field Trips
Side Event

Parallel Sessions
Parallel Sessions

Side Event

Side Event
Side Event
Special Events
Plenary

Side Event
Special Events

Parallel Sessions

Side Event
Side Event

Side Event
Plenary
Special Events
Special Events

Side Event

Side Event
Special Events

Side Event
Side Event
Side Event

Parallel Sessions
Parallel Sessions

Side Event
Side Event
Special Events
Special Events

Title

International wheat stem rust phenotyping platform-KALRO, Njoro
The power of research partnerships to deliver at scale

Strategy Dialogue - Climate Action

Strategy Dialogue - Food Frontiers and Security

Agricultural Genomics and Game-Changing Innovations

Game Frontiers: from learning and understanding behavior to co-creating social-technical
innovations

Innovations in impact assessments

Good Food for All Pre-Plenary Luncheon

Plenary 1 - Opening Ceremony: Welcoming Science & Empowering Inclusivity
Gathering for Growth: A Unified Vision for Adapted Crops and Soils (VACS)
CIFOR-ICRAF & BGI Group Reception

Genebanks Accelerator Strategy Dialogue

Empowering CGIAR and its Partners to Harness Data for Agronomic Solutions to Global
Challenge

Science and Innovation for Resilient Food Systems in Fragile and Conflict-Affected Settings

Game On: Gamification for Smarter Innovation Portfolio Management in CGIAR's 2030
Strategy

Plenary 2 - Building Bridges & Scaling Impact
BBC's Unexpected Elements
34th SIMEC Meeting

Participatory Research for Sustainable and Inclusive Transformations in Food, Land, and
Water Systems

CGIAR research priorities for environmental health and biodiversity to advance the three Rio
Conventions

Kick-off Brainstorming Workshop CGIAR-Bezos Earth Fund

Transformative Partnerships for Sustainable Agriculture: Scaling Innovation, Strengthening
Seed Systems, and Strengthening Climate Resilience

Sustainable Futures: Systems Science for Transforming Food, Land, and Water Systems
121 Champions Workshop — Science to Policy in Practice

Strategy Dialogue - Breeding for Tomorrow

Crop Breeding Frontiers: Latest Innovations from CGIAR

Unlocking Collaborative Potential: Shaping the Future of Research Ethics@CGIAR
Special (IWMI) Launch of IWMI Strategy in Kenya and East Africa

Biodiversity Bites: Feeding the Future through Innovation

Ban Ki-moon Centre for Global Citizens Dinner

Parallel Sessions SAAF in Action: Transforming Livestock & Aquatic Food Systems for People and Planet



9-Apr
9-Apr
9-Apr
9-Apr
9-Apr
9-Apr
9-Apr

9-Apr

9-Apr
9-Apr
9-Apr
9-Apr

9-Apr

9-Apr
9-Apr
9-Apr
9-Apr
10-Apr
10-Apr

10-Apr

10-Apr
10-Apr

10-Apr
10-Apr
10-Apr

10-Apr
10-Apr
10-Apr

10-Apr

8:00

8:30
10:30
13:30
13:30
14:00
14:00

14:30

14:30
14:30
16:00
16:00

16:30

16:30
16:30
18:30
18:30
8:00
8:00

8:00

8:30
8:30

8:30
10:00
10:00

10:00
10:30
10:30

10:30

10:00
10:00
13:30
15:30
16:00
16:30
15:30

16:00

16:00
16:00
18:00
18:00

18:00

18:00
18:00
20:00
20:00
10:00
10:00

15:00

10:00
14:30

10:00
14:30
14:30

14:30
12:00
12:00

12:00

CR3
CR9
CR2
CR4
CR8
CR10
CR1

CR6

CR9
CR11
CR1
CR3

CR4

CR9
CR6
CR8
Afrika House, Karen
CR1
CR3

CR4

CR8
CR10

CR11
Ext
Ext

Ext
CR1
CR9

CR11

Parallel Sessions
Side Event
Plenary

Special Events
Special Events
Side Event

Side Event

Side Event

Side Event
Special Events
Parallel Sessions
Parallel Sessions

Side Event

Side Event

Side Event

Side Event
Special Events
Parallel Sessions
Parallel Sessions

Side Event

Side Event
Side Event

Side Event
Field Trips
Field Trips

Field Trips
Side Event
Side Event

Side Event

Enabling global gains towards gender equality, youth and social inclusion in agri-food
systems

Supporting healthy diets and inclusive livelihoods through diverse foods on our plates
Plenary 3 - Targeting Transformation: Africa & Harvesting Innovation - L.America
BBC's CrowdScience

34th SIMEC Meeting

Unlocking the Potential of Local Value Chains for Global Impact

Leveraging science excellence and development impact through partnerships

Synergies for accelerating the digital agriculture revolution through Knowledge Co-Creation
and collaborative Partnerships

Sustainable Funding towards Transformative Agricultural Research: A Pathway to Resilient
Food Systems in a Climate Crisis

COP30 @ CGIAR Science Week — Aligning on Innovation Outcomes
CGIAR Better Diets and Nutrition Science Program Strategy Dialogue
Sustainable Farming Science Program (SFP) Launch Event

Accelerating Agricultural Innovations: Scaling CGIAR Science, Digital Solutions, and Delivery
Models for Global Impact

Staying the course: How can research and knowledge ecosystems support political
transitions?

Assessing the Evaluability of CGIAR's 2025-2030 Portfolio

Accelerating uptake of biofortified and health-enhancing crops and products — How?
Goals House / Community Jameel

Parallel - Scaling for Impact

Digital Transformation Accelerator

Launching the Climate Action Science Program 2025-2030: Advancing Science and
Solutions for a Resilient Future

Fostering South-South Learning for building resilience and income opportunities in
smallholder systems: Entrepreneurship and innovations in agri-food value chains

Delivering Resilient Drylands — Theme day at Science Week

AABNet — BecA ILRI Hub Luncheon Symposia series: The vision for Animal Breeding in
Africa

CIFOR-ICRAF Research and Innovation Laboratories
IITA Gene Editing Facility at ILRI Campus

The ILRI Nairobi Campus tour -- a hub for cool science in agriculture, food systems and
climate

Launch of the Global NARS Consortium (GNC)
Innovations and Collaborations in the Genebanks Global Community

Addressing the nexus of nutritional security, livelihoods and climate change adaptation and
mitigation in livestock systems of low and middle income countries (LMIC).



10-Apr
10-Apr
10-Apr

10-Apr
10-Apr

10-Apr
10-Apr
10-Apr
10-Apr
10-Apr

10-Apr
10-Apr
10-Apr
11-Apr
11-Apr
11-Apr
11-Apr

11-Apr
11-Apr
11-Apr

11-Apr

11-Apr
11-Apr

11-Apr

11-Apr
11-Apr
11-Apr
11-Apr
12-Apr

12-Apr

10:30
10:30
13:00

13:00
13:00

13:00
13:00
14:30
15:00
18:00

18:30
18:30
19:30
12:30
8:00
8:00
8:00

8:30
8:30
10:30

10:30

10:30
10:30

11:00

11:00
15:00
17:00
19:00

9:00

9:00

12:00
14:30
14:30

14:30
14:30

14:30
14:30
16:00
18:00
20:00

20:00
20:00
21:00
14:20
10:00
10:00
15:00

14:30
14:30
12:00

14:30

14:30
14:30

14:30

14:30
16:30
19:00
20:00
17:30

17:30

CR8
CR3
CR9

CR11
CR6

CR1

CR11

CR11

CR2

The Aberdare UNON

CR3

CR1

Seven Seafood & Girill
Kilamanjaro Room
CR1

CR3

CR4

CR8
CR10
CR6

CR9

CR11
CR3

Ext

Ext
CR2
CR10
CR10
Ext

Ext

Side Event
Side Event
Side Event

Side Event
Side Event

Side Event
Special Events
Side Event
Plenary
Special Events

Side Event
Side Event
Special Events
Special Events

Parallel Sessions
Parallel Sessions

Side Event

Side Event
Side Event
Side Event

Side Event

Side Event
Side Event

Field Trips

Field Trips
Plenary
Special Events
Special Events
Field Trips

Field Trips

One Health Horizons: Catalyzing Collaborations, Innovations and Policies for Improving
Global Health and Food Security

Al-Powered Innovation: Acceleration Research for Agri-Food System Transformation
Emerging rigorous evidence of the reach and impacts of CGIAR research

The Power of True Price Transparency as a Roadmap for Healthy, Affordable and
Sustainable Food for All

Unpacking the status of women in African agrifood systems

A New Chapter for CAADP: The Kampala CAADP Declaration and CAADP Strategy and
Action Plan, 2026-2035

BMGF

CGIAR Flagship Report Launch and Devex Science to Action Forum
Plenary 4 - Connecting Science & Growing Frontiers

Women In & For Science Event at CGIAR Science Week 2025

Unlocking the Potential of Agricultural Biotechnology: A Milestone Partnership for Africa’s
Farmers

CTLGH and Livestock Biotechnologies for AU Agenda 2063, The Africa we want
High-Level Dinner on Aligning Global Action to End Hunger and Malnutrition
Host Country Working Lunch

Parallel - Multifunctional Landscapes

Parallel - Capacity Sharing

Crop Breeding Frontiers: Latest Innovations from CGIAR

Toward impact on better diets and nutrition through engagement and collaboration across
CGIAR Science programs and Accelerators

Water Theme Day: Water Security for Transforming Agrifood Systems
The Pathway to Sustainability of CGIAR's Most Critical Assets

Leveraging agroecology and regenerative agriculture across multifunctional landscapes: A
science dialogue

Gender Equality and Inclusion: Transformative solutions for gender equality in climate
affected food, land, and water systems

Digital Innovations for Advancing Agri-Food Systems Research

Walking tour: A behind-the-science look into climate-smart livestock research at the
International Livestock Research campus

Kenya Plant Health Inspectorate Service home of RTB East Africa Germplasm Exchange
Laboratory

Plenary 5 - Closing Remarks

Integrated Partnership Board Meeting

Integrated Partnership Board Meeting - CLOSED SESSION
Visit Kapiti Research Station and Wildlife Conservancy

The Kiboko Research Complex: Advancing Agricultural Innovation for Food Security in Sub-
Saharan Africa



12-Apr 9:00 17:30 Ext Field Trips Discovering the Heart of Kenya's Rice Production



