DATE	START TIME	FINISH TIME	VENUE	Event Type	Title
5-Apr	9:00	17:30	Ext	Field Trips	International wheat stem rust phenotyping platform-KALRO, Njoro
7-Apr	8:30	13:00	CR10	Side Event	The power of research partnerships to deliver at scale
7-Apr	10:30	12:30	CR3	Parallel Sessions	Strategy Dialogue - Climate Action
7-Apr	10:30	12:30	CR4	Parallel Sessions	Strategy Dialogue - Food Frontiers and Security
7-Apr	10:30	12:00	CR9	Side Event	Agricultural Genomics and Game-Changing Innovations
7-Apr	11:00	12:30	CR6	Side Event	Game Frontiers: from learning and understanding behavior to co-creating social-technical innovations
7-Apr	11:30	13:00	CR8	Side Event	Innovations in impact assessments
7-Apr	13:30	14:30	Ext	Special Events	Good Food for All Pre-Plenary Luncheon
7-Apr	15:00	18:00	CR2	Plenary	Plenary 1 - Opening Ceremony: Welcoming Science & Empowering Inclusivity
7-Apr	18:30	20:00	CR4	Side Event	Gathering for Growth: A Unified Vision for Adapted Crops and Soils (VACS)
7-Apr	18:30	20:00	CIFOR-ICRAF Campus	Special Events	CIFOR-ICRAF & BGI Group Reception
8-Apr	8:00	10:00	CR1	Parallel Sessions	Genebanks Accelerator Strategy Dialogue
8-Apr	8:00	10:00	CR10	Side Event	Empowering CGIAR and its Partners to Harness Data for Agronomic Solutions to Global Challenge
8-Apr	8:00	10:00	CR9	Side Event	Science and Innovation for Resilient Food Systems in Fragile and Conflict-Affected Settings
8-Apr	8:30	10:00	CR8	Side Event	Game On: Gamification for Smarter Innovation Portfolio Management in CGIAR's 2030 Strategy
8-Apr	10:30	13:30	CR2	Plenary	Plenary 2 - Building Bridges & Scaling Impact
8-Apr	13:30	15:30	CR4	Special Events	BBC's Unexpected Elements
8-Apr	13:30	16:00	CR8	Special Events	34th SIMEC Meeting
8-Apr	14:00	15:30	CR3	Side Event	Participatory Research for Sustainable and Inclusive Transformations in Food, Land, and Water Systems
8-Apr	14:00	15:30	CR1	Side Event	CGIAR research priorities for environmental health and biodiversity to advance the three Rio Conventions
8-Apr	14:00	16:00	CR6	Special Events	Kick-off Brainstorming Workshop CGIAR-Bezos Earth Fund
8-Apr	14:30	18:00	CR9	Side Event	Transformative Partnerships for Sustainable Agriculture: Scaling Innovation, Strengthening Seed Systems, and Strengthening Climate Resilience
8-Apr	14:30	16:00	CR10	Side Event	Sustainable Futures: Systems Science for Transforming Food, Land, and Water Systems
8-Apr	14:30	16:00	CR11	Side Event	I2I Champions Workshop – Science to Policy in Practice
8-Apr	16:00	18:00	CR1	Parallel Sessions	Strategy Dialogue - Breeding for Tomorrow
8-Apr	16:00	18:00	CR3	Parallel Sessions	Crop Breeding Frontiers: Latest Innovations from CGIAR
8-Apr	16:30	18:00	CR6	Side Event	Unlocking Collaborative Potential: Shaping the Future of Research Ethics@CGIAR
8-Apr	16:30	18:30	CR4	Side Event	Special (IWMI) Launch of IWMI Strategy in Kenya and East Africa
8-Apr	18:30	20:00	ICIPE Campus	Special Events	Biodiversity Bites: Feeding the Future through Innovation
8-Apr	20:00	22:00	Ext	Special Events	Ban Ki-moon Centre for Global Citizens Dinner
9-Apr	8:00	10:00	CR1	Parallel Sessions	SAAF in Action: Transforming Livestock & Aquatic Food Systems for People and Planet

9-Apr	8:00	10:00	CR3	Parallel Sessions	Enabling global gains towards gender equality, youth and social inclusion in agri-food systems
9-Apr	8:30	10:00	CR9	Side Event	Supporting healthy diets and inclusive livelihoods through diverse foods on our plates
9-Apr	10:30	13:30	CR2	Plenary	Plenary 3 - Targeting Transformation: Africa & Harvesting Innovation - L.America
9-Apr	13:30	15:30	CR4	Special Events	BBC's CrowdScience
9-Apr	13:30	16:00	CR8	Special Events	34th SIMEC Meeting
9-Apr	14:00	16:30	CR10	Side Event	Unlocking the Potential of Local Value Chains for Global Impact
9-Apr	14:00	15:30	CR1	Side Event	Leveraging science excellence and development impact through partnerships
9-Apr	14:30	16:00	CR6	Side Event	Synergies for accelerating the digital agriculture revolution through Knowledge Co-Creation and collaborative Partnerships
9-Apr	14:30	16:00	CR9	Side Event	Sustainable Funding towards Transformative Agricultural Research: A Pathway to Resilient Food Systems in a Climate Crisis
9-Apr	14:30	16:00	CR11	Special Events	COP30 @ CGIAR Science Week – Aligning on Innovation Outcomes
9-Apr	16:00	18:00	CR1	Parallel Sessions	CGIAR Better Diets and Nutrition Science Program Strategy Dialogue
9-Apr	16:00	18:00	CR3	Parallel Sessions	Sustainable Farming Science Program (SFP) Launch Event
9-Apr	16:30	18:00	CR4	Side Event	Accelerating Agricultural Innovations: Scaling CGIAR Science, Digital Solutions, and Delivery Models for Global Impact
9-Apr	16:30	18:00	CR9	Side Event	Staying the course: How can research and knowledge ecosystems support political transitions?
9-Apr	16:30	18:00	CR6	Side Event	Assessing the Evaluability of CGIAR's 2025-2030 Portfolio
9-Apr	18:30	20:00	CR8	Side Event	Accelerating uptake of biofortified and health-enhancing crops and products – How?
9-Apr	18:30	20:00	Afrika House, Karen	Special Events	Goals House / Community Jameel
10-Apr	8:00	10:00	CR1	Parallel Sessions	Parallel - Scaling for Impact
10-Apr	8:00	10:00	CR3	Parallel Sessions	Digital Transformation Accelerator
10-Apr	8:00	15:00	CR4	Side Event	Launching the Climate Action Science Program 2025-2030: Advancing Science and Solutions for a Resilient Future
10-Apr	8:30	10:00	CR8	Side Event	Fostering South-South Learning for building resilience and income opportunities in smallholder systems: Entrepreneurship and innovations in agri-food value chains
10-Apr	8:30	14:30	CR10	Side Event	Delivering Resilient Drylands – Theme day at Science Week
10-Apr	8:30	10:00	CR11	Side Event	AABNet – BecA ILRI Hub Luncheon Symposia series: The vision for Animal Breeding in Africa
10-Apr	10:00	14:30	Ext	Field Trips	CIFOR-ICRAF Research and Innovation Laboratories
10-Apr	10:00	14:30	Ext	Field Trips	IITA Gene Editing Facility at ILRI Campus
10-Apr	10:00	14:30	Ext	Field Trips	The ILRI Nairobi Campus tour a hub for cool science in agriculture, food systems and climate
10-Apr	10:30	12:00	CR1	Side Event	Launch of the Global NARS Consortium (GNC)
10-Apr	10:30	12:00	CR9	Side Event	Innovations and Collaborations in the Genebanks Global Community
10-Apr	10:30	12:00	CR11	Side Event	Addressing the nexus of nutritional security, livelihoods and climate change adaptation and mitigation in livestock systems of low and middle income countries (LMIC).

10-Apr	10:30	12:00	CR8	Side Event	One Health Horizons: Catalyzing Collaborations, Innovations and Policies for Improving Global Health and Food Security
10-Apr	10:30	14:30	CR3	Side Event	Al-Powered Innovation: Acceleration Research for Agri-Food System Transformation
10-Apr	13:00	14:30	CR9	Side Event	Emerging rigorous evidence of the reach and impacts of CGIAR research
10-Apr	13:00	14:30	CR11	Side Event	The Power of True Price Transparency as a Roadmap for Healthy, Affordable and Sustainable Food for All
10-Apr	13:00	14:30	CR6	Side Event	Unpacking the status of women in African agrifood systems
10-Apr	13:00	14:30	CR1	Side Event	A New Chapter for CAADP: The Kampala CAADP Declaration and CAADP Strategy and Action Plan, 2026-2035
10-Apr	13:00	14:30	CR11	Special Events	BMGF
10-Apr	14:30	16:00	CR11	Side Event	CGIAR Flagship Report Launch and Devex Science to Action Forum
10-Apr	15:00	18:00	CR2	Plenary	Plenary 4 - Connecting Science & Growing Frontiers
10-Apr	18:00	20:00	The Aberdare UNON	Special Events	Women In & For Science Event at CGIAR Science Week 2025
10-Apr	18:30	20:00	CR3	Side Event	Unlocking the Potential of Agricultural Biotechnology: A Milestone Partnership for Africa's Farmers
10-Apr	18:30	20:00	CR1	Side Event	CTLGH and Livestock Biotechnologies for AU Agenda 2063, The Africa we want
10-Apr	19:30	21:00	Seven Seafood & Grill	Special Events	High-Level Dinner on Aligning Global Action to End Hunger and Malnutrition
11-Apr	12:30	14:20	Kilamanjaro Room	Special Events	Host Country Working Lunch
11-Apr	8:00	10:00	CR1	Parallel Sessions	Parallel - Multifunctional Landscapes
11-Apr	8:00	10:00	CR3	Parallel Sessions	Parallel - Capacity Sharing
11-Apr	8:00	15:00	CR4	Side Event	Crop Breeding Frontiers: Latest Innovations from CGIAR
11-Apr	8:30	14:30	CR8	Side Event	Toward impact on better diets and nutrition through engagement and collaboration across CGIAR Science programs and Accelerators
11-Apr	8:30	14:30	CR10	Side Event	Water Theme Day: Water Security for Transforming Agrifood Systems
11-Apr	10:30	12:00	CR6	Side Event	The Pathway to Sustainability of CGIAR's Most Critical Assets
11-Apr	10:30	14:30	CR9	Side Event	Leveraging agroecology and regenerative agriculture across multifunctional landscapes: A science dialogue
11-Apr	10:30	14:30	CR11	Side Event	Gender Equality and Inclusion: Transformative solutions for gender equality in climate affected food, land, and water systems
11-Apr	10:30	14:30	CR3	Side Event	Digital Innovations for Advancing Agri-Food Systems Research
11-Apr	11:00	14:30	Ext	Field Trips	Walking tour: A behind-the-science look into climate-smart livestock research at the International Livestock Research campus
11-Apr	11:00	14:30	Ext	Field Trips	Kenya Plant Health Inspectorate Service home of RTB East Africa Germplasm Exchange Laboratory
11-Apr	15:00	16:30	CR2	Plenary	Plenary 5 - Closing Remarks
11-Apr	17:00	19:00	CR10	Special Events	Integrated Partnership Board Meeting
11-Apr	19:00	20:00	CR10	Special Events	Integrated Partnership Board Meeting - CLOSED SESSION
12-Apr	9:00	17:30	Ext	Field Trips	Visit Kapiti Research Station and Wildlife Conservancy
12-Apr	9:00	17:30	Ext	Field Trips	The Kiboko Research Complex: Advancing Agricultural Innovation for Food Security in Sub- Saharan Africa

12-Apr	9:00	17:30	Ext	Field Trips	Discovering the Heart of Kenya's Rice Production